HUNT LIVESTOCK EXCHANGE, LLC
WEEKLY LIVESTOCK MARKET REPORT
February 24, 2020
903-657-2690
NUMBER OF HEAD: 479

STEERS Lo
200-299 $1.00
300-399 $1.00
400-499 $1.00
500-599 $1.00
600-699 $1.00
700-799 $1.00
800-899
SLAUGHTER COWS
STOCKER COWS
SLAUGHTER BULLS
PAIRS

BABY CALVES
GOATS

High
$2.09
$2.10
$1.87
$1.65
$1.53
$1.30

HEIFERS
200-299
300-399
400-499
500-599
600-699
700-799
800-899

$30 $75

LO

$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.00

$230.00 $1,160.00

$70 $85.5

$1,040.00 $1,360.00

PLAIN CATTLE BELOW THESE FIGURES

HIGH
$2.00
$1.95
$1.65
$1.51
$0.15
$1.23



h !'N WEEKLY MARKET REPORT h‘ R{
LF

. East Texas Livestock, Inc.
PO Box 757*Hwy 7 West
Crockett, Texas 75835
936-544-2246 -936-544-4224 fx
www.easttexaslivestock.com
12:00 Noon Tuesday

Date: February 25, 2020 Volume: 666

Slaughter Cows: Slsughter Bulls: 54.00 to 96.00

Canners : 51.00 to 35.00.
Boning/Utility: 36.00 to 62.00
Cutters: 63.00 to 69.00

(Some lower dressing and un-merchantable cows/bulls fall below these figures!)

Bred Cows:......... $700.00 to $1150.000hd ~ Cow/Calf Pairs:... $840.00 to $1125.00

FEEDER CALVES

# 1 Large Frame #1 Large Frame
Feeder Steers/Bulls Feeder Heifers
Low High Low High
150 to 200 Ibs... 155.00 226.00 133.00 216.00
205 to 3001bs ...150.00 216.00 121.00 205.00
305to 400 1bs ... 140.00 202.00 116.00 194.00
405 to 5001bs ...131.00  180.00 112.00 170.00
505 to 600 Ibs ...134.00 167.00 109.00 143.00
605 to 800 1bs ...121.00  142.00 10300 138.00

(Some hard to place plainer or afflicted calves fall below these figures)

*#7hese figures are reported solely on East Texas Livestock’s market **
Total Selfers. ........... 97 Feeder Calf Companies....... 26

Feeder Calf Buyers.....15

Compared fo last week s market; the front end of all feeder steers and heifers weight class price
Averages ended fully 52 to 83 higher. The plainer, hard to place calves felt market
Pressure and ended $3 to $5 lower.

Slaughterer cows weakened some 54 lower while the slaughter bulls were about $2 off

Continuing fear of the coronavirus spreading has devastated the financial markets but the bearish

Futures board this past week had little effect on today’s buyer aggressiveness

Sellouts: Next week 110 Black & Black W/F cows
40 Hereford cows
35 Brangus cows
Mostly pairs bred to Hereford and Angus Bulls
True sets of homegrown replacement cows
Paul Craycraft Case Craycraft
936-545-525]1 936-545-5045




Anderson County Livestock Exchange

MARKET REPORT

SALE EVERY WEDNESDAY AT NOON
ELKHART, TEXAS

903-764-1919

02/26/2020

Buye

Selle
rs

rs
30

49

Weight

Steers

Under 300 Lbs.

.50-2.10

300-400 Lbs.

.10-2.05

| | |

400-500 Lbs.

.15-1.90

500-600 Lbs.

1.30-1.60

600-700 Lbs.

.58-1.10

700-800 Lbs.

52-94

Packer
Cows

.55-.90

Bred Cows
$550-$1000

Cow/Calf
Pairs

$700-$1200

Baby Calves

Goats

$150-5202.50

$75-5200




Athens

Sale Report For: February 28, 2020

Number of Head: 1096 Number of Sellers: 205

STEERS

300 Ibs-DOWN:

300 1bs-400 Ibs:
400 1bs-500 1bs:
500 1bs-UP:
HEIFERS

300 Ibs-DOWN
300-400 1bs
400-500 lbs
500 Ibs-UP

SLAUGHTER
Cows

Heavy Bulls

PAIRS
Top
Low-Middle

Stocker Cows
Baby Calves
Horses

Goats

$ 1.00-2.10 Ib.
$ 1.00 - 1.90 Ib.
$ 1.00 - 1.80 Ib.
$ 0.80-1.65 Ib.

$ 1.00 - 2.00 Ib.
$ 1.00 - 1.75 Ib.
$ 1.00 - 1.60 Ib.
$ 0.70 - 1.50 Ib.

$ 0.25-0.68 Ib.
$ 0.65-0.90 Ib.

$ 900 - 1,300
$ 500 - 900

$ 0.55-1.151b.
$ 30 - 250 hd.
$ 75-450 hd.
$ 35-250 hd.



Emory

Sale Report For: February 29, 2020

Number of Head: 1335 Number of Sellers: 289

STEERS

300 Ibs-DOWN:

300 1bs-400 Ibs:
400 1bs-500 1bs:
500 1bs-UP:
HEIFERS

300 Ibs-DOWN
300-400 1bs
400-500 lbs
500 Ibs-UP

SLAUGHTER
Cows

Heavy Bulls

PAIRS
Top
Low-Middle

Stocker Cows
Baby Calves
Horses

Goats

$ 1.00-2.10 Ib.
$ 1.00 -2.00 Ib.
$ 1.00 - 1.75 1b.
$ 0.80-1.60 Ib.

$ 1.00 - 2.00 Ib.
$ 1.00 - 1.85 Ib.
$ 1.00 - 1.65 Ib.
$ 0.70 - 1.50 Ib.

$ 0.25-0.70 1b.
$ 0.65-0.92 1b.

$ 900 - 1,400
$ 500 - 900

$ 0.55-1.301b.
$ 10-300 hd.
$ 50 - 800 hd.
$ 20 - 300 hd.






Tri-County Livestock Market

February 29, 2020
Steers

Under 300 lbs
300 - 400 Ibs

400 - 500 Ibs

500 - 600 lbs

600 - 700 lbs
700-800 1bs

Slaughter Cows
Stocker Cows
Heavy Bulls
Top Pairs

Light Bulls
Low-Middle

Baby Calves

Lo

1.60
1.40
1.25
1.20
1.15
1.05

High
2.00
1.90
1.68
1.60
1.45
1.25

25

575.00

85

1100.00

150.00

Heifers
Under 300 Ibs.
300 - 400 lbs
400 - 500 Ibs
500 - 600 lbs
600 - 700 lbs
700 - 800 Ibs

66

1200.00

97

1300.00

210.00

*##*xSome plain cattle below these figures™***

Head Count: 727

Lo

1.50
1.30
1.20
1.15
1.05
1.00

High
1.90
1.75
1.58
1.40
1.25
1.18



